C.  CONTRACTOR DISCLOSURE 

C.01 Prior to award, every contractor or vendor who is seeking or who has obtained 
contracts or change orders to contracts or two (2) or more individual contracts 
with Kane County resulting in an amount greater than Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000) shall disclose to the Kane County Purchasing Department, in writing all 
cumulative campaign contributions, (which includes multiple candidates) made 
within the previous twelve (12) months of awarding of the contract made by that 
contractor, union, or vendor to any current officer or countywide elected officer